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Bus N266 Hammersmith - Acton - Harlesden - Willesden 
Green - Brent Cross
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Direction
Brent Cross Shopping Centre — Hammersmith Bus Sta-
tion

60 stops

Open route schedule

Brent Cross Shopping Centre

Tilling Road

Staples Corner Retail Park

Humber Road

Gladstone Park Gardens

Cricklewood Bus Garage

Mora Road

Cricklewood Lane

Sheldon Road

Anson Road

Willesden Green Station

Willesden Lane

Willesden Green Library

Villiers Road

Willesden Bus Garage

Pound Lane (Nw10)

Beaconsfield Road (Nw10)

Willesden Magistrates Court

Ilex Road

Roundwood Road

Route schedule
Brent Cross Shopping Centre — Hammersmith Bus Sta-
tion

Monday 00:09-04:44

Tuesday 00:09-04:44

Wednesday 00:09-04:44

Thursday 00:09-04:44

Friday 00:09-04:44

Saturday 00:09-04:44

Sunday 00:09-04:44

Route info

Direction: Brent Cross Shopping Centre

Stops: 60

Trip Duration: 0 hour 48 min
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Curzon Crescent Willesden

Dixon Way

Harlesden Police Station

St Mary's Road Craven Park Road

Tavistock Road

Harlesden Jubilee Clock

Willesden Junction Station

Webb Place

Old Oak Common Lane

Shaftesbury Gardens

Chandos Road (Nw10)

North Acton Station

Wales Farm Road

Gypsy Corner

Noel Road

Acton Main Line Station

Faraday Road

Acacia Road Acton

Creswick Road

Rosemont Road

King Street (W3)

Acton Old Town Hall

Acton Central Station

Acton Park

East Acton Lane

Larden Road

Acton Vale / Bromyard Avenue

Second Avenue (W3)

First Avenue (W3)



Uxbridge Road

Askew Road Library /Gayford Rd

Ashchurch Terrace

Kelmscott Gardens

Goldhawk Road (W12)

John Betts School

Ravenscourt Park Station

Lamington Street

Iffley Road

Hammersmith (H&C and Circle Lines)

Hammersmith Bus Station



Direction
Hammersmith Bus Station — Brent Cross Shopping Cen-
tre

59 stops

Open route schedule

Hammersmith Bus Station

Livat Hammersmith Shopping Centre

Hammersmith Town Hall

Ravenscourt Park Station

John Betts School

Goldhawk Road (W12)

Kelmscott Gardens

Askew Road Library /Gayford Rd

Uxbridge Road

Third Avenue (W3)

Acton Vale / Bromyard Avenue

Larden Road

East Acton Lane

Acton Park

Acton Central Station

Acton Old Town Hall

Rosemont Road

Creswick Road

Acacia Road Acton

Faraday Road

Acton Main Line Station

Noel Road

Gypsy Corner

Chase Road North Acton

Route schedule
Hammersmith Bus Station — Brent Cross Shopping Cen-
tre

Monday 00:10-05:15

Tuesday 00:10-05:15

Wednesday 00:10-05:15

Thursday 00:10-05:15

Friday 00:09-05:15

Saturday 00:09-05:15

Sunday 00:10-05:15

Route info

Direction: Hammersmith Bus Station

Stops: 59

Trip Duration: 0 hour 46 min

https://busmaps.com/en/uk/public_transit-line-N266-840106657-2644518050


North Acton Station

Wales Farm Road

Chandos Road (Nw10)

Shaftesbury Gardens

Old Oak Lane / Atlas Road

Webb Place

Willesden Junction Station

Acton Lane Harlesden

Harlesden Jubilee Clock

St Mary's Road Craven Park Road

Harlesden Police Station

Dixon Way

Curzon Crescent Willesden

Mayo Road

Eric Road

Willesden Magistrates Court

Beaconsfield Road (Nw10)

Meyrick Road

Willesden Bus Garage

Villiers Road

Willesden Green Library

Willesden Lane

Willesden Green Station

Melrose Avenue

Sheldon Road

Cricklewood Lane

Mora Road

Longley Way

Cricklewood Bus Garage



Dollis Hill Lane

Brent Cross West Station / Edgware Road

Oxgate Lane

Staples Corner

Etheridge Road (NW2)

Brent Cross Shopping Centre

N266 Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website 
to see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in London

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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